BEFORE THE CITY OF PALOS HILLS MUNICIPAL OFFICERS ELECTORAL BOARD

PAULINE STRATTON,)
)
Petitioner-Objector,)
)
V.)
)
LIDIA GARCZEK,)
)
Respondent-Candidate.)

Case No. 2022-MOEB-W2-01

AGENDA

Chairman-Mayor Gerald R. Bennett, Chairman, City Clerk Rudy Mulderink, Member, and Alderman Martin Kleefisch, Member, constituting the City of Palos Hills Municipal Officers Electoral Board for the hearing and passing upon the objection of Pauline Stratton to nomination papers of Lidia Garczek, as an independent candidate for election to the office of Alderperson (2nd Ward) of the City of Palos Hills, to be voted upon at the consolidated election scheduled for April 4, 2023, will meet on Tuesday, January 10, 2023, at 3:00 P.M., in the City Council Chambers at the City of Palos Hills Municipal Building, 10335 South Roberts Road, Palos Hills, Illinois.

The following items of business will be considered:

- 1. Call to order of Electoral Board.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Pauline Stratton v. Lidia Garczek, Case No. 22 MOEB-W2-01.
 - (a) Evidentiary hearing; and
 - (b) Final Decision.
- 4. Public Comment.
- 5. Recess or Adjournment.